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KEY

Anc GS At Anchor in Great Sound
Ham 5/6 Hamilton, #5/6 Passenger Terminal
KW King’s Wharf, Dockyard
HW Heritage Wharf, Dockyard
Pennos Pennos, St. Georges
MA MEYER SHIPPING
Phone: 296-9798
ALG All Leisure Group PLC
CAR Carnival Cruise Line
CcC Crystal Cruises
CEL Celebrity Cruises
FOL Fred Olsen Line
HAL Holland American Line
MSC MSC Cruises
NCL Norwegian Cruise Line
PCH Prestige Cruise Holdings, Oceania Cruises & Regent Seven Seas Cruises
PCL Princess Cruise Lines
RCI Royal Caribbean International
VC Viking Cruises
BSA BERMUDA SHIP AGENCIES LTD.
Phone: 294 - 1401
AID AIDA Cruises
CR Cambiaso & Risso
TUI TUI UK Limited/Columbia Cruise Services
VSL V - Ships Leisure SAM
CRUISE DESTINATIONS
BAL  Baltimore HAV Havana, Cuba NY New York
BOS Boston HOR Horta, Azores PC Port Canaveral, Florida
CAP | Cape Liberty GT Grand Turks PE Port Everglades
CHA | Charleston LIS Lisbon PAN Panama
CRT | Cartagena, MIA  Miami PDG Punta Delgada, Azores
Columbia
COB | Caobh, Ireland NAS  Nassau, SB St. Barts
Bahamas
FNM  Funchal, NOR Norfolk, SJ St. Johns, Antigua
Madeira Virginia
HAL  Halifax TOR Tortola, BVI TAM Tampa, FI




Regular Callers/Contract Ships - Usual Weekly Schedule

o Arrival and Departure times of ships in the schedule are at/from the berth.

o Times are subject to change without notice - due to weather/operational reasons.

o Times may vary significantly, particularly at beginning and end of season — check
schedule carefully.

o Occasional callers are highlighted throughout the schedule in blue.

SUMMIT: 19 visits
e Arrives at King’s Wharf, Dockyard Wednesday morning 8:00 a.m.
e Departs from Dockyard Friday afternoon 4:30 p.m.
NORWEGIAN DAWN: 15 visits
e Arrives at King’s Wharf, Dockyard Sunday afternoon 12:30 a.m.
e Departs from Dockyard Tuesday afternoon 5:30 p.m.

GRANDEUR OF THE SEAS: 17 visits
e See Schedule — Varies

e Arrives at Heritage Wharf, Dockyard 1:00 p.m./2:00p.m.

e Departs from Dockyard 2:30 p.m./3:00 p.m.
ANTHEM OF THE SEAS: 21 visits

e See Schedule — Varies — 1/2 Day

e Arrives at Heritage Wharf, Dockyard 8:00 a.m.

e Departs from Dockyard 4:00p.m./5:00 p.m.
NORWEGIAN BREAKAWAY: 26 visits

e Arrives at Heritage Wharf, Dockyard Wednesday morning 7:30 a.m.

e Departs from Dockyard Friday afternoon 3:00 p.m.




Capacities - 2016

Name of Ship Number of Length Projected Number of
Visits overall number of Crew
(FY) Passengers

Regular/Contract Ships
Grandeur of the Seas 17 990 2172 840
Anthem of the Seas 21 1142 4365 1397
Norwegian Breakaway 26 1063 4361 1566
Norwegian Dawn 15 965 2593 1181
Summit 19 964 2181 965

98
Occasional Callers

Albatros 1 672 955 450
AIDAluna 3 827 2150 646
AIDAvita 2 665 1172 418
AIDAdiva 1 827 2150 646
Balmoral 1 715 1660 471
Caribbean Princess 1 951 3115 1163
Carnival Ecstasy 2 859 2265 920
Carnival Pride 3 960 2305 1029
Carnival Splendor 1 952 3182 1150
Carnival Sunshine 2 892 3232 1150
Carnival Victory 1 893 2987 1100
Carnival Vista 1 1055 3870 1450
Celebrity Eclipse 2 1033 2705 1210
Crystal Symphony 1 779 869 545
Divina 1 1094 3737 1751
Insignia 1 594 709 629
Oriana 3 853 1919 936
Minerva 1 436 327 190
Norwegian Star 1 965 2448 1063
Norwegian Jade 1 965 2593 1100
Pacific Princess 2 594 710 373
Prinsendam 1 674 787 443
Regatta 1 594 709 386
Riviera 2 782 1082 800
Sea Princess 1 856 1954 910
Sirena 3 594 709 629
Seven Seas Mariner 1 713 647 445
Seven Seas Navigator 1 565 456 325
Seven Seas Explorer 1 732 635 650
Silver Spirit 1 642 523 370
Silver Whisper 1 610 369 295
Thomson Dream 1 797 1510 636
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DATE

o Daylight Savings — from March 13, 2016 to November 6, 2016
o Times are subject to change - due to weather/operational reasons

o Times may vary significantly at beginning and end of season
o SUBJECT TO CHANGE WITHOUT NOTICE

ARR DEP VESSEL

Mon 15/15 0800 1600 Oriana

Sun 20/21
Mon 28/29
Tue 29/31

Mon 11/13
Mon11/13
Tue 12/12
Tue 12/13
Thu 14/15
Thu 14/15
Fri 15/17
Fri 15/16
Sun 17/18
Wed 20/21
Thu 21/21
Thu 21/21
Sat 23/23
Tue 26/27
Wed 27/29
Thu 28/29

Sun 01/02
Mon 02/03
Wed 04/06
Wed 04/06
Sat 07/07

0800
0800
1100

1500
1800
0800
1330
0800
0800
1500
1800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0800
0730
0900

1500
0900
0730
0800
0800

1500
1700
1800

1600
1300
1600
1330
1400

1830

1600
1400
1500
1700
1700
1700
1700
1300
1500
1630

1700
1700
1500
1630
1600

Seven Seas Navigator
Crystal Symphony
Minerva

Seven Seas Mariner
Divina

AIDAVvita

Carnival Pride
Silver Spirit
Riviera

Regatta

Albatros

Thomson Dream
Celebrity Eclipse
Pacific Princess
Norwegian Star
Caribbean Princess
Balmoral
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Oriana

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas

VISIT #

BERTH

FEBRUARY 2016

1

Heritage Wharf

MARCH 2016

Ham 5/6
King’s Wharf
Pennos

APRIL 2016

P PP RPPRPRPRPRPRPRPRPRLRLRRLRR

MAY 2016

N NN FP DN

Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
Pennos

King’s Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
Ham 5/6
Pennos

King’s Wharf
King’s Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Ham 5/6/Pennos
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf

King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf

LINE

CAR

PCH
cc
ALG

PCH
MSC
AID
CAR
CR
PCH
PCH
VSL
TUI
CEL
PCL
NCL
PCL
FOL
NCL
CEL

CAR
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI

FROM/TO

CHA/FNM

FNM/MIA
PAN/PAN
GT/HOR

MIA/FNM
NY/PDG
PC/PDG
BAL/BAL
FT/HOR
MIA/FNM
NAS/NOR
GT/HOR
GT/HOR
MIA/PDG
FNM/PE
TAM/PDG
PE/LIS
PDG/NOR
NY/NY
CAP/CAP

CHA/PDG
CAP/CAP
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP

AGENT

MA

MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
BSA
MA
BSA
MA
MA
BSA
BSA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA



Mon 09/10
Wed 11/13
Wed11/13
Sat 14/15
Sun 15/17
Mon 16/17
Mon 16/19
Wed 18/20
Wed 18/20
Fri 20/20
Sun 22/24
Mon 23/24
Mon 23/26
Wed 25/27
Wed 25/27
Sun 29/30
Mon 30/31

Wed 01/03
Wed 01/03
Sat 04/04
Mon 06/07
Wed 08/10
Wed 08/10
Sat 11/12
Mon13/14
Mon 13/16
Wed 15/17
Wed 15/17
Sat 18/18
Sun 19/21
Mon 20/21
Mon 20/23
Wed 22/24
Wed 22/24
Sun 26/28
Mon 27/28
Wed 29/01

Sat 02/02
Sun 03/05
Mon 04/05

1300
0730
0800
1400
0800
0900
1300
0730
0800
0800
0800
1300
1300
0730
0800
0800
0900

0730
0800
0800
1300
0730
0800
1400
0900
1300
0730
0800
0800
1230
1300
1300
0730
0800
1230
0900
0800

0800
1230
1300

1430
1500
1630
1500
1200
1700
1300
1500
1630
1700
1800
1430
1300
1500
1630
1600
1700

1500
1630
1600
1430
1500
1630
1500
1700
1300
1500
1630
1600
1730
1430
1300
1500
1630
1730
1700
1630

1600
1730
1430

Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Grandeur of the Seas
Carnival Ecstasy
Anthem of the Seas
Veendam

Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Prinsendam

Carnival Victory
Grandeur of the Seas
Veendam

Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Carnival Splendor
Anthem of the Seas

Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Grandeur of the Seas
Anthem of the Seas
Veendam

Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Grandeur of the Seas
Veendam

Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Norwegian Dawn
Anthem of the Seas
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Grandeur of the Seas
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Heritage Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Ham 5/6
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf

Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
Ham 5/6
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf

Heritage Wharf
King’s Wharf
Heritage Wharf

RCI

NCL
CEL
RCI

CAR
RCI

HAL
NCL
CEL
HAL
CAR
RCI

HAL
NCL
CEL
CAR
RCI

NCL
CEL
RCI
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI
RCI
HAL
NCL
CEL
RCI
NCL
RCI
HAL
NCL
CEL
NCL
RCI
CEL

RCI
NCL
RCI

BAL/BAL
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
BAL/BAL
CHA/CHA
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
FTL/HOR
PC/PC
BAL/BAL
BOS/BOS
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
MIA/MIA
CAP/CAP

NY/NY

CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP
BAL/BAL
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
BAL/BAL
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL
BOS/BOS
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP

CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA



Wed 06/08
Fri  08/08
Sat 09/10
Sun 10/12
Mon11/12
Wed 13/15
Wed 13/15
Sat 16/16
Sun 17/19
Mon 18/19
Wed 20/22
Wed 20/22
Sat 23/23
Sat 23/24
Sun 24/26
Mon 25/26
Wed 27/29
Wed 27/29
Sat 30/30
Sun 31/02

Mon 01/02
Wed 03/05
Wed 03/05
Sun 07/09
Mon 08/09
Wed 10/12
Wed 10/12
Sat 13/13
Sun 14/16
Mon 15/16
Wed 17/19
Wed 17/19
Sat 20/21
Sun 21/23
Mon 22/23
Wed 24/26
Wed 24/26
Sun 28/30
Mon 29/30
Wed 31/02
Wed 31/02

0800
1100
1400
1230
0900
0730
0800
0800
1230
1300
0730
0800
0800
1400
1230
0900
0730
0830
0800
1230

1300
0730
0800
1230
0900
0730
0800
0800
1230
1300
0730
0800
1400
1230
0900
0730
0800
1230
1300
0730
0800

1630
1800
1500
1730
1700
1500
1630
1600
1730
1430
1500
1630
1700
1500
1730
1700
1500
1630
1600
1730

1430
1500
1630
1730
1700
1500
1630
1600
1730
1430
1500
1630
1500
1730
1700
1500
1630
1730
1430
1500
1630

Summit

Norwegian Breakaway
Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Sea Princess

Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn

Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Norwegian Dawn
Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Dawn
Anthem of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

Norwegian Dawn
Grandeur of the Seas
Norwegian Breakaway
Summit

11 King’s Wharf
10 Heritage Wharf
8 Heritage Wharf
4 King’s Wharf
10 Heritage Wharf
11 Heritage Wharf
12 King’s Wharf
11 Heritage Wharf
5 King’s Wharf
9 Heritage Wharf
12 Heritage Wharf
13 King’s Wharf
1 King’s Wharf
10 Heritage Wharf
6 King’s Wharf
12 Heritage Wharf
13 Heritage Wharf
14 King’s Wharf
13 Heritage Wharf
7 King’s Wharf
AUGUST 2016
11 Heritage Wharf
14 Heritage Wharf
15 King’s Wharf
8 King’s Wharf
14 Heritage Wharf
15 Heritage Wharf
16 King’s Wharf
15 Heritage Wharf
9 King’s Wharf
12 Heritage Wharf
16 Heritage Wharf
17 King’s Wharf
13 Heritage Wharf
10 King’s Wharf
16 Heritage Wharf
17 Heritage Wharf
18 King’s Wharf
11 King’s Wharf
14 Heritage Wharf
18 Heritage Wharf
19 King’s Wharf

CEL
NCL
RCI
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
PCL
RCI
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI
NCL

RCI
NCL
CEL
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
RCI
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL
NCL
RCI
NCL
CEL

CAP/CAP
TOR/NY
BAL/BAL
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
NY/CRT
BAL/BAL
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS

BAL/BAL
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
BAL/BAL
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY

CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL
NY/NY

CAP/CAP

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA



Sun 04/06
Mon 05/06
Wed 07/09
Wed 07/09
Mon12/13
Wed 14/16
Wed 14/14
Mon 19/20
Wed 21/23
Wed 21/23
Sun 25/26
Mon 27/27
Wed 28/30
Wed 28/28

Mon 03/04
Mon 03/05
Wed 05/07
Sun 09/11
Mon10/11
Wed 12/12
Wed 12/14
Sat 15/16
Sun 16/18
Mon 17/18
Mon17/18
Wed 19/21
Sat 22/22
Sun 23/25
Tue 25/25
Tue 25/26
Tue 25/26
Wed 26/28
Wed 26/28
Sun 30/31
Mon 31/01

1230
0900
0730
0700
1300
0730
0900
0900
0730
0700
1000
1300
0730
0900

0900
1300
0730
1230
1300
0900
0730
0900
1230
0900
1800
0730
0800
1230
0900
0800
0900
1400
0900
1200
1200

1730
1700
1500
1200
1430
1500
1700
1700
1500
1200
1700
1430
1500
1700

1700
1700
1500
1730
1430
1700
1500
1400
1730
1700
1700
1500
1600
1730
1600
1400
1600
1600
1700
1700
1200

SEPTEMBER 2016

Norwegian Dawn 12 King’s Wharf
Anthem of the Seas 17 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 19 Heritage Wharf
Carnival Pride 2 King’s Wharf
Grandeur of the Seas 15 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 20 Heritage Wharf
AIDAIluna 1 King’s Wharf
Anthem of the Seas 18 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 21 Heritage Wharf
Carnival Pride 3 King’s Wharf
Insignia 1 Ham 5/6
Grandeur of the Seas 16 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 22 Heritage Wharf
AIDAIluna 2 King’s Wharf
OCTOBER 2016
Anthem of the Seas 19 Heritage Wharf
Carnival Sunshine 1 King’s Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 23 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Dawn 13 King’s Wharf
Grandeur of the Seas 17 Heritage Wharf
AIDAIluna 3 King’s Wharf
Norwegian Breakaway 24 Heritage Wharf
Sirena 1 Ham 5/6
Norwegian Dawn 14 King’s Wharf
Anthem of the Seas 20 Heritage Wharf
Viking Star 1 Ham 5/6
Norwegian Breakaway 25 Heritage Wharf
Anthem of the Seas 21 Heritage Wharf
Norwegian Dawn 15 Heritage Wharf
AIDAVvita 2 Ham 5/6
Sirena 2 Pennos
Carnival Sunshine 2 King’s Wharf
Silver Whisper 1 Ham 5/6
Norwegian Breakaway 26 Heritage Wharf
Sirena 3 Ham 5/6
Carnival Vista 1 Heritage Wharf

NCL
RCI
NCL
CAR
RCI
NCL
AID
RCI
NCL
CAR
PCH
RCI
NCL
AID

RCI
CAR
NCL
NCL
RCI
AID
NCL
VSL
NCL
RCI
VC
NCL
RCI
NCL
AID
VSL
CAR
CR
NCL
VSL
CAR

BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY
BAL/BAL
BAL/BAL
NY/NY
NY/NAS
CAP/CAP
NY/NY
BAL/BAL
NAS/NOR
BAL/BAL
NY/NY
NY/NAS

CAP/CAP
PC/PC
NY/NY
BOS/BOS
BAL/BAL
NY/NAS
NY/NY
FNM/NY
BOS/BOS
CAP/CAP
NY/SJ
NY/NY
CAP/CAP
BOS/BOS
PC/PDG
HAL/NY
NOR/NOR
NY/SB
NY/NY
NY/SB
PDG/NY

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
BSA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
BSA

MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
BSA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
MA
BSA
MA
MA
BSA
MA
MA
MA



NOVEMBER 2016

Wed02/02 0900 1700 AIDAdiva 1 King’s Wharf AID NY/NAS BSA
Tue 08/08 0900 1700 Norwegian Jade 1 Heritage Wharf NCL FNM/MIA MA
Tue 08/10 0800 1200 Carnival Ecstasy 2 King’s Wharf CAR CHA/CHA MA
Wed 09/10 1000 1200 Celebrity Eclipse 2 Heritage Wharf CEL NY/PC MA
Wed 16/16 0900 1500 Oriana 3 King’s Wharf CAR CHA/PDG MA
Mon28/29 1200 1600 Seven Seas Explorer 1 King’s Wharf PCH FNM/MIA MA
DECEMBER 2015

Thu 01/02 0800 1600 Riviera 2 King’s Wharf PCH FNM/NAS MA

Sat 17/17 0900 1545 Pacific Princess 2 Ham 5/6 PCL PDG/PE MA
Areas in Blue are non-contract vessels
SUMMARY OF ANNUAL CRUISE SHIP VISIT TOTALS

2013 2014 2015 2016

Contract Cruise Ship Visits 101 104 100 98

Occasional Visits 25 26 36 51

TOTAL 126 130 136 149
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